

i>¿
16/12/2013

Listed On:

Court:
Item No.:

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 AND 2
(Application for direction)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8114, 8115, 8116 AND 8117 OF 2013

RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
MIRA BHAYANDAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory applications in the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th November, 2013, with Office Report dated 16th November, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“These matters are adjourned for four weeks.”

It is submitted that Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has on 13th December, 2013 filed Reply in the I.A. No. 3 on behalf of the Respondents in Civil Appeal No. 8117 of 2013.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Mr. Deepak M. Nargolkar, Advocate
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch